

Annual Historic Odessa Brewfest Saturday, September 7, 2024 VIP Tasting: 12-1:00pm General Admission: 1-5pm

VENDOR Agreement

Contact Name:		
Business:		
Phone:		
Email:		
Mailing:		
City:	State:	_Zip:

- Please mail agreement to Historic Odessa Foundation, PO Box 697, Odessa, DE 19730
- No REFUNDS for inclement weather
- All booth locations are 10'x10' with an 8' table and 2 chairs

The undersigned agrees to comply with the Brewfest Rules & Regulations. Please initial Rules section below. Noncompliance will result in removal of the activity from the streets with no refund. The undersigned further certifies that he/she is the responsible party referred to in the Rules and that he/she is authorized to 1) execute on behalf of the group, and 2) accept legal process on behalf of the group. The undersigned also agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Brewfest, Historic Odessa Foundation, the Town of Odessa, Cantwell's Tavern. The undersigned acknowledges that neither the Brewfest, Historic Odessa Foundation, the Town of Odessa, Cantwell's Tavern is responsible for damage, loss, or theft of goods related to his/her business.

RULES & REGULATIONS

- 1. Booths must be set up by 11 a.m. The Brewfest will turn vendors away if entering Brewfest setup area after 10:30 a.m.
- 2. No selling before noon. There are safety, security and insurance issues involved in this rule and we must ask for compliance by all.
- 3. No selling after 5 p.m.
- 4. No refunds. Brewfest must pay expenses and administrative costs in advance; we cannot give refunds due to weather or any other reason.
- 5. Be responsible for your own area for setup and cleanup. Trash cans are provided. Please use them.
- 6. A Certificate of Insurance should be included with application.

I have read, understand and agree to comply with the rules as stated above.